## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Alderwoods (Tennessee) Inc.		08/23/2005	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alderwoods Group, Inc.
Street Address:	311 Elm Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1956476	MEMORIAL PARK FUNERAL HOMES & CEMETERIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-579-6959

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia B. Hogan, KMK Law

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia B. Hogan
Signature:	/Patricia B. Hogan/
Date:	08/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0151

900031017

Total Attachments: 1

source=alderwoodsassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0152

# **ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Alderwoods (Tennessee) Inc., a Tennessee corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using a trademark, MEMORIAL PARK FUNERAL HOMES and CEMETERIES & design, which is U.S. Registration No. 1956476; dated February 13, 1996 and

WHEREAS, Alderwoods Group, Inc., a Delaware Corp. of 311 Elm Street, Suite 1000, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2706, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Alderwoods (Partner) Inc. does hereby assign to the said Alderwoods Group, Inc. right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ALDERWOODS (PARTNER) INC.
(200)
By: William I was
Azalea K. Angeles, Assistant Secretary

On this $\frac{23}{4}$ day of	AUGUST,	8005, before me appeared	AZALEA
		this instrument, who acknowledge	
<u> </u>		on behalf of the identified corpor	ration or other
juristic entity with auth	ority to do so.		
		Ju 9, Warre	
	(Sign	ature of Notary Public)	

1395663.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2005

ANN ELIZABETH WATSON
A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0153